PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satish SUNDAR	05/18/2006
Bruno STRUL	05/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIGO ORB, INC.	
Street Address:	1366 Terra Alta Drive	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10543754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)255-5170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-259-1800

crodriguez@pgpatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr. 425 Post Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Perman & Green, LLP

Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1009-0112332-US (PAR)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

500159560

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018340 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Satish SUNDAR, residing at 1366 Terra Alta Drive, Milpltas, CA 95035, USA

Bruno STRUL, residing at 485 Cervantes Road, Portola Valley, CA 94028, USA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF GUIDING AN OBJECT

for which a patent application for a US patent has been filed under International (PCT) application number PCT/GB2004/003453 on 9 August 2004.

AND WHEREAS,

INDIGO ORB, INC., a company incorporated in California, of 1366 Terra Alta Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, the invention which is the subject of the application, and any patent which may be granted thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, the invention which is the subject of the application, including the right to claim priority, and any patent which may be granted thereto, including any divisions, re-issues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

And we further agree that we will communicate to the Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting the invention, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, re-issue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or the representatives thereof, to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

And we further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

EXECUTED on this 18 day of May 2006

Satish SUNDAR

Witnessed:

BOBSY. SOHAL - SHAH

REEL: 018340 FRAME: 0798

Brillo STRUI

Witnessed:

BU BOSSH. SOHAIL SHAH.

RECORDED: 10/03/2006

REEL: 018340 FRAME: 0799